Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignee -XenoPort, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 020201 Frame 0468. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of XenoPort, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. GALLOP	11/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XenoPort, Inc.
Street Address:	3410 Central Expressway
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11752214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)398-3249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155447068

Email: parker.annellice@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 555 California Street, 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-1513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 187814/US/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy A. WORRALL, Ph.D. J.D.

Total Attachments: 3

500425312

source=20071220125737468#page1.tif source=20071220125737468#page2.tif source=20071220125737468#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020277 FRAME: 0743

CH \$40.00

12/7/2007 11:06:38 AM

PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

O:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP COMPANY:555 CALIFORNIA STREET, 3RD FLOOR

PΑ	TEN	JT	ASS	IGN	JN	IFN	JT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/05/2007 500413124

CHER	MISSIC	אר די	VDE-
OUDI	MIOOIL	JIN 1	IFE.

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. GALLOP	11/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xenoport, Inc.	
Street Address:	3410 Central Expressway	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11752214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)398-3249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

415-544-7068

Email:

parker.annellice@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name:

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1:

555 California Street, 3rd Floor

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-1513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

187814/US/2 (459258-00282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Timothy A Worrall, Ph.D., J.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=20071205152820170#page1.tif source=20071205152820170#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020277 FRAME: 0744

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 187814/US/2 Client Ref. No. X-0117 R1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

2'-C-METHYL-RIBOFURANOSYL CYTIDINE PRODRUGS, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 22, 2007 (Application No. 11/752,214); and

WHEREAS, **XenoPort, Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 3410 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95051 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No.___, filed ___ (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 187814/US/2 Client Ref. No. X-0117 R1

Name: Mark A. Gallop

Address: XenoPort Inc.

3410 Central Expressway

Santa Clara, CA 95051

By:
Date: Unafor

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020277 FRAME: 0746